

**LAKE STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT**

CONTRACT NO. 9501  
 DATE: 4/4/24

**R. G. Huston Co., Inc.**

**Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.**

**Terra Engineering & Construction Corporation - Not Prequalified**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>					
10704 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$24,425.00	\$24,425.00	\$64,000.00	\$62,500.00
10720 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	60.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$21.50
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	65.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$75.00	\$43.00
10914 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$479,954.35	\$479,954.35	\$350,000.00	\$136,000.00
20301 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - L.F.	245.00	\$2.35	\$575.75	\$8.00	\$2.50
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (SANITARY) - EACH	4.00	\$1,540.00	\$6,160.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	230.00	\$33.00	\$7,590.00	\$20.00	\$46.50
40403 - 10 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	230.00	\$175.45	\$40,353.50	\$158.50	\$210.00
50103 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE(S) - EACH	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,350.00
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	540.00	\$0.01	\$5.40	\$1.00	\$195.00
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	515.00	\$101.00	\$52,015.00	\$140.00	\$75.00
50304 - 15 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 26) - L.F.	6.00	\$461.00	\$2,766.00	\$240.70	\$900.00
50307 - 24 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 26) - L.F.	409.00	\$1,180.00	\$482,620.00	\$594.78	\$1,850.00
50327 - 24 INCH PVC PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	105.00	\$1,711.00	\$179,655.00	\$2,727.99	\$3,950.00
50353 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	10.00	\$483.00	\$4,830.00	\$206.17	\$235.00
50355 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - PRESSURE PIPE - L.F.	10.00	\$489.00	\$4,890.00	\$213.04	\$270.00
50356 - RECONNECT - EACH	3.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,006.91	\$1,400.00
50357 - RECONNECT - PRESSURE PIPE - EACH	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,908.19	\$1,400.00
50361 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$225,000.00	\$24,600.00
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
50702 - 5' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	3.00	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00	\$11,695.00	\$22,750.00
50783 - INSIDE DROP - V.F.	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$610.10	\$500.00

**LAKE STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT**

CONTRACT NO. 9501

DATE: 4/4/24

**R. G. Huston Co., Inc.**      **Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.**      **Terra Engineering & Construction Corporation - Not Prequalified**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	5.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,396.00	\$1,300.00
50797 - EXTERNAL SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE JOINT SEAL - EACH	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$417.80	\$1,900.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING	400.00	\$2.35	\$940.00	\$6.00	\$2.50
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	100.00	\$4.25	\$425.00	\$6.00	\$4.50
60814 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - L.F.	140.00	\$13.00	\$1,820.00	\$11.00	\$14.00
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	175.00	\$14.50	\$2,537.50	\$16.00	\$15.00
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	25.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$17.00	\$22.00
60829 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$325.00
60834 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$325.00
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING	1150.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.66	\$1.00
60894 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN - S.F.	625.00	\$16.50	\$10,312.50	\$13.00	\$18.00
60940 - TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, REMOVABLE, REFLECTIVE, LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	300.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
90000 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER	115.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$24.00	\$40.00
90001 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER	115.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$6.00	\$10.00
90002 - RECONSTRUCT SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE FLOOR AND BENCH - EACH	1.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>38 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$1,412,900.00</b>	<b>\$1,419,296.89</b>	<b>\$1,770,802.50</b>